

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0)731R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/29)/2017	In control:	Public Works and Utilities	
On agenda:	10/9)/2017	Final action:	10/9/2017	
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH LHB, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO PROVIDE DESIGN ENGINEERING FOR THE EAST NINTH STREET/EAST EIGHTH STREET RECONDITIONING PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$72,448.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	s: 1. 17-0731R Agreement, 2. 17-0731R Cost Spreadsheet, 3. 17-0731R Map				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion Result	
10/9/2017	1	City Council	ade	opted	
RESOLUTION	AUTH	ORIZING AN AGREEM	MENT WITH LHI	B, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH LHB, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO PROVIDE DESIGN ENGINEERING FOR THE EAST NINTH STREET/EAST EIGHTH STREET RECONDITIONING PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$72,448.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with LHB, Inc. for professional engineering services to provide design engineering for the East Ninth Street/East Eighth Street reconditioning project in the amount of \$72,448, payable from Permanent Improvement Fund 411, Department 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project no. 0855, requisition no. 17-0539.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize an agreement with LHB, Inc. for professional engineering services to perform design engineering of East Ninth Street/East Eighth Street reconditioning project from Sixth Avenue East to Woodland Avenue. The city has Federal funds to be used for construction in 2018. This agreement allows the city to enter into an agreement to begin design engineering services for that work. Due to the additional environmental review and complexity of bidding a federally funded project, we request the services of a consultant engineer. The project involves milling of the existing pavement, placement of new bituminous, repair of catch basins, curb, gutter and sidewalks, and bringing pedestrian ramps up to ADA standards.

TABULATION OF RFP SCORING RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 29, 2017						
LHB, Inc.	Duluth, MN	96.40				
SEH, Inc.	Duluth, MN	85.35				
TKDA, Inc.	Duluth, MN	83.67				
Northland Consulting Engineers LLP	Duluth, MN	82.49				
MSA Professional Services, Inc.	Duluth, MN	77.21				